DRMS Minerals Revision Application

Permit and Revision

COLORADO
. % Division of Reclamation,

Mining and Safety

Department of Natural Resources

General Information

Permit Number ¥ Permit Type
M1997054 112¢

Application Fee
$ 0.00

Operation Name

Parkdale Project

Revision Application Form Selection *

AM - Amendment

The following pages will show the contact information we have on file for this permit. If any of it is inaccurate, you will

have the opportunity to correct it after this form has been submitted.

1. Upon submission of this form you will be presented with a link to the contact information update form.
2. There is a question asking about the accuracy of this information. Indicating that it is inaccurate will send an e-
mail to notify your administrator to make the appropriate changes.




Contact Information

Permittee Name

Front Range Aggregates, LLC

Permittee Contact
David Bieber

Permittee Address 1

c/o Martin Marietta Materials, Inc.

Permittee Address 2
1627 Cole Boulelvard, Suite 200

Permittee City

Lakewood

Permittee Contact Email Address

David.bieber@martinmarietta.com

Permittee Contact Phone Number

Permittee State
CO

Permittee Zip Code
804010000

Permitting Name

Front Range Aggregates, LLC

Permitting Contact
David Bieber

Permitting Address 1

c/o MartinMarietta Materials, Inc.

Permitting Address 2
1627 Cole Boulevard, Suite 200

Permitting City

Lakewood

Permitting Contact Email Address

David.bieber@martinmarietta.com

Permitting Contact Phone Number
7202456423

Permitting State
CO

Permitting Zip Code
804010000

Inspection Name

Front Range Aggregates, LLC

Inspection Contact
David Bieber

Inspection Address 1

c/o MartinMarietta Materials, Inc.




Inspection Address 2
1627 Cole Boulevard, Suite 200

Inspection City Inspection State Inspection Zip Code
Lakewood CO 804010000

Inspection Contact Email Address

David.bieber@martinmarietta.com

Inspection Contact Phone Number
7202456423

Is the contact information listed above correct? If it is not correct your organization's Administrator will receive an email

notification. ¥

Yes No

Once this form is submitted you will see a link to update contact information, which you may do if you're an admin.



Surface Area Changes

Revision

Revision Title ¥ (?)

Parkdale Quarry BLM Expansion

Short description

Narrative Description of Revision ¥ (?)

The proposed amendment will add approximately 700 acres of minable area within an approximate 1,400-acre BLM lease area (refer
to BLM Record of Decision for the Proposed Competitive Mineral Materials Sale COC-078119), and will move the southern mining

boundary for the granite deposit on private land

Detailed description used for notifications

Bond Amount Change? *
Yes No

Additional Surface Disturbance? *

Yes No

Proposed Acreage Revisions

Permit Area

Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?)
513.00 1400.00

Affected Area

Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?)
200.00 700.00

Disturbed Area

Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?)

200.00 700.00

Federal Surface

Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?)

0.00 1400.00

State Surface

Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?)

0.00 0.00

County Surface

Calculated Revised Total
1913.00

This value must equal the total of all Surface and
Mineral Acreage changes

Calculated Revised Total

900.00

Calculated Revised Total

900.00

Calculated Revised Total

1400.00

Calculated Revised Total

0.00




Current Value

0.00

Private Surface

Current Value
513.00

Surface Area Total
1913.00

Permit Area Total
1913.00

Proposed Change Value ¥ (?)

0.00

Proposed Change Value ¥ (?)

0.00

Calculated Revised Total

0.00

Calculated Revised Total

513.00



Mineral Changes

Federal Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

0.00 1400.00 1400.00

State Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

0.00 0.00 0.00

County Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

0.00 0.00 0.00

Private Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total
0.00 513.20 513.20

Mineral Total

1913.20

Permit Area Total
1913.00




Attachments & Payment

Upload Photo or Affidavit - Public Notice Posting ¥
Proof of Notice Posting 1.pdf 651.23KB
Proof of Notice Posting 2.pdf 687.65KB

Do you have attachments? ¥

Yes No

Attachments

Standard Uploads

Document, NOT Confidential

C-2 Sole Member Front Range Pat

and Abbott 2015-11-13.pdf
Construction112App - Signed.pdf 3.39MB
Exhibit A - Legal Description of

475.87KB

116.51KB
Property.pdf

Exhibit D 8 - Figure 1 - Typical Haul

Road Cross-section.pdf

Exhibit D 9 - Figure 2 - Cross-

sections of Typical Production and 140.69KB

138.77KB

Rec Benches.pdf
Exhibit D 10 - Parkdale Quarry

191.75KB
Expansion Mine Plan.pdf
Exhibit E - Reclamation Plan.pdf 263.72KB
Exhibit G1 - Parkdale Groundwater
Monitoring Mitigation Plan 3.19MB
210329.pdf
Exhibit H - Wildlife.pdf 93.13KB
Exhibit H 1 - Agile - Wildlife.pdf 499.56KB
Exhibit H 2- Wildlife from EIS.pdf 4.95MB
Exhibit | - Soils.pdf 86.88KB
Exhibit | 1 - Agile - Soils.pdf 308.75KB
Exhibit | 3 -

Map_Unit_Description_Roygorge_... 86.71KB
-Fremont_County.pdf

Exhibit 1 4 -
Map_Unit_Description_Ustic_Torrio...

89.38KB
Rock_outcrop_complex_35 to 90...
-Fre.pdf
Exhibit 1 5 -
Map_Unit_Description_Kim_loam_...

85.68KB
Fremont_County Area_Colorado.pdf
Exhibit 1 6 -
Map_Unit_Description_Louviers-

91.79KB

Travessilla_complex_20 to 50 pe...

-Fremont_County_Area_Color.pdf




Exhibit 1 7 -
Map_Unit_Description_Shanta_loa...
Fremont_County Area_Colorado.pdf
Exhibit | 8 -

Map_Unit_Description_Otero_fine_...

Fremont_County_Area_Colorado.pdf
Exhibit 1 9 -

Map_Unit_Description_Nunn_clay_...

Fremont_County Area_Colorado.pdf
Exhibit | 10 -
Map_Unit_Description_Riverwash--
Fremont_County Area_Colorado.pdf
Exhibit J - Vegetation.pdf

Exhibit J 1 - Agile - Vegetation.pdf
Exhibit K - Parkdale Quarry
Climate.pdf

Exhibit L - Parkdale 2020
Reclamation Cost Estimate.pdf
Exhibit M - Permits & Licenses.pdf
Exhibit N - Legal Right-to-Enter.pdf
Exhibit N 1 - Property Record Card -
N012016.pdf

Exhibit N 2 -
ROD_Parkdale_072420_508.pdf
Exhibit O - Owners of Record.pdf
Exhibit O 1 - Property Record Card -
N012016.pdf

Exhibit O 2 - Property Record Card -
R012731.pdf

Exhibit O 3 - Property Record Card -
R012737.pdf

Exhibit P - Municipalities Within Two
Miles.pdf

Exhibit Q1 - Proof of delivery -
Fremont County Commissioners.pdf
Exhibit Q2 - Proof of delivery -
Fremont Conservation District.pdf
Exhibit R1 - Proof of Filing - Fremont
County Clerk & Recorder.pdf

Exhibit S - Permanent Man-made
Structures.pdf

Rule 6.5 - Geotechnical Stability.pdf
Rule 6.5 1 - 2008 Exhibit IV-11 Slope
Stability Report.pdf

Exhibit g - Water Information.pdf
Newspaper Notice Placement -
Parkdale DRMS Amendment.pdf

86.85KB

86.48KB

88.4KB

84.18KB

91.72KB
532.19KB

233.87KB

187.08KB

108.02KB
84.73KB

674.51KB

403.8KB

95.35KB

674.51KB

2.04KB

1.98KB

76.99KB

153.93KB

158.73KB

511.85KB

89.79KB

89.4KB

1.44MB

72.15KB

203.81KB

Map, NOT Confidential

Exhibit B - Index Map.pdf

Exhibit C - Pre-mining and Mine Plan
Maps.pdf

Exhibit C 1 - Pre-Mining Map 1.pdf
Exhibit C 2 - Pre-Mining Map 2.pdf
Exhibit C 3 - Pre-Mining Map 3.pdf
Exhibit C 4 - Pre-Mining Map 4.pdf
Exhibit C 5 - Pre-Mining Map 5.pdf
Exhibit C 6 - Pre-Mining Map 6.pdf
Exhibit D 1 thru 7 Mine Plan.pdf
Exhibit F - Reclamation Plan Map.pdf
Exhibit F1 - Conceptual Drainage
Channel Layout.pdf

Exhibit | 2 - Soils Map.pdf

Exhibit J 2 - Vegetation Map.pdf

1.57MB

1.69MB

2.9MB

2.94MB
2.79MB
2.89MB
3.51MB
3.42MB
6.6MB

1.19MB

452.1KB

2.96MB
97.16KB



Confidential Uploads

CONFIDENTIAL D t
0 ocumen CONFIDENTIAL Map

Newspaper Receipt.pdf 305.72KB
Date
04/27/21

By checking this box you have thoroughly reviewed this Mineral Revision form and are ready to submit this form to
DRMS.
v I Agree




