DRMS Minerals Revision Application



Department of Natural Resources

Permit and Revision

General Information

Permit Number *

Permit Type

112c

Revision Application Form Selection *

AM - Amendment

Application Fee

\$ 0.00

M1997054

Operation Name

Parkdale Project

The following pages will show the contact information we have on file for this permit. If any of it is inaccurate, you will have the opportunity to correct it after this form has been submitted.

- 1. Upon submission of this form you will be presented with a link to the contact information update form.
- 2. There is a question asking about the accuracy of this information. Indicating that it is inaccurate will send an email to notify your administrator to make the appropriate changes.

Contact Information

Permittee Contact Information

Permittee Name

Front Range Aggregates, LLC

Permittee Contact

David Bieber

Permittee Address 1

c/o Martin Marietta Materials, Inc.

Permittee Address 2

1627 Cole Boulelvard, Suite 200

Permittee City

Lakewood CO

Permittee State

Permittee Zip Code

804010000

Permittee Contact Email Address

David.bieber@martinmarietta.com

Permittee Contact Phone Number

Permitting Contact Info

Permitting Name

Front Range Aggregates, LLC

Permitting Contact

David Bieber

Permitting Address 1

c/o MartinMarietta Materials, Inc.

Permitting Address 2

1627 Cole Boulevard, Suite 200

Permitting City Permitting State

Permitting Zip Code

804010000

Lakewood CO

Permitting Contact Email Address

David.bieber@martinmarietta.com

Permitting Contact Phone Number

7202456423

Inspection Contact Info

Inspection Name

Front Range Aggregates, LLC

Inspection Contact

David Bieber

Inspection Address 1

c/o MartinMarietta Materials, Inc.

Inspection Address 2		
627 Cole Boulevard, Suite	200	
Inspection City	Inspection State	Inspection Zip Code
akewood	CO	804010000
nspection Contact Ema	il Address	
avid.bieber@martinmariett	a.com	
nspection Contact Phoi	ne Number	
202456423		
s the contact informati notification. *	on listed above correct? If it is not o	correct your organization's Administrator will receive an ema
Yes No		
Once this form is submit	ted you will see a link to update conta	ct information, which you may do if you're an admin.
	,	,

Surface Area Changes

Revision

Revision Title * (?)

Parkdale Quarry BLM Expansion

Short description

Narrative Description of Revision * (?)

The proposed amendment will add approximately 700 acres of minable area within an approximate 1,400-acre BLM lease area (refer to BLM Record of Decision for the Proposed Competitive Mineral Materials Sale COC-078119), and will move the southern mining boundary for the granite deposit on private land

Detailed description used for notifications

Bond Amount Change? *

Yes
No

Additional Surface Disturbance? *

Yes
No

Proposed Acreage Revisions

Permit Area

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

513.00 1400.00 1913

This value must equal the total of all Surface and Mineral Acreage changes

Affected Area

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

200.00 700.00 900.00

Disturbed Area

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

200.00 700.00 900.00

Federal Surface

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

0.00 1400.00 1400.00

State Surface

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

0.00 0.00

County Surface

Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
	0.00	0.00	
Private Surface			
Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total	
513.00	0.00	513.00	
Surface Area Total			
Permit Area Total			
1913.00			

Mineral Changes

Mineral Changes

Federal Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

0.00 1400.00 1400.00

State Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

0.00 0.00

County Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

0.00 0.00 0.00

Private Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total

0.00 513.20 513.20

Mineral Total

1913.20

Permit Area Total

1913.00

Attachments & Payment

Upload Photo or Affidavit - Public Notice Posting *

Proof of Notice Posting 1.pdf 651.23KB
Proof of Notice Posting 2.pdf 687.65KB

Do you have attachments? *

• Yes • No

Attachments

Standard Uploads

Document,	NOT	Confidential
-----------	-----	--------------

Document, NOT Confidential	
C-2 Sole Member Front Range Pat	475.87KB
and Abbott 2015-11-13.pdf	170.0710
Construction112App - Signed.pdf	3.39MB
Exhibit A - Legal Description of	116.51KB
Property.pdf	
Exhibit D 8 - Figure 1 - Typical Haul	138.77KB
Road Cross-section.pdf	
Exhibit D 9 - Figure 2 - Cross-	
sections of Typical Production and	140.69KB
Rec Benches.pdf	
Exhibit D 10 - Parkdale Quarry	191.75KB
Expansion Mine Plan.pdf	191.7510
Exhibit E - Reclamation Plan.pdf	263.72KB
Exhibit G1 - Parkdale Groundwater	
Monitoring Mitigation Plan	3.19MB
210329.pdf	
Exhibit H - Wildlife.pdf	93.13KB
Exhibit H 1 - Agile - Wildlife.pdf	499.56KB
Exhibit H 2- Wildlife from EIS.pdf	4.95MB
Exhibit I - Soils.pdf	86.88KB
Exhibit I 1 - Agile - Soils.pdf	308.75KB
Exhibit I 3 -	
Map_Unit_Description_Roygorge	86.71KB
-Fremont_County.pdf	
Exhibit I 4 -	
Map_Unit_Description_Ustic_Torrio	00 2017D
Rock_outcrop_complex_35_to_90	89.38KB
-Fre.pdf	
Exhibit I 5 -	
Map_Unit_Description_Kim_loam	85.68KB
-	00.00ND
Fremont_County_Area_Colorado.pdf	
Exhibit I 6 -	
Map_Unit_Description_Louviers-	91.79KB
Travessilla_complex_20_to_50_pe	31.13ND

-Fremont_County_Area_Color.pdf

Exhibit I 7 - Map_Unit_Description_Shanta_loa Fremont_County_Area_Colorado.pdf	86.85KB		
Exhibit I 8 - Map_Unit_Description_Otero_fine Fremont_County_Area_Colorado.pdf Exhibit I 9 -	86.48KB		
Map_Unit_Description_Nunn_clay Fremont_County_Area_Colorado.pdf Exhibit I 10 -	88.4KB		
Map_Unit_Description_Riverwash Fremont_County_Area_Colorado.pdf Exhibit J - Vegetation.pdf Exhibit J 1 - Agile - Vegetation.pdf	84.18KB 91.72KB 532.19KB		
Exhibit K - Parkdale Quarry Climate.pdf Exhibit L - Parkdale 2020	233.87KB 187.08KB		
Reclamation Cost Estimate.pdf Exhibit M - Permits & Licenses.pdf Exhibit N - Legal Right-to-Enter.pdf	108.02KB 84.73KB		
Exhibit N 1 - Property Record Card - N012016.pdf Exhibit N 2 -	674.51KB		
ROD_Parkdale_072420_508.pdf	403.8KB		
Exhibit O - Owners of Record.pdf Exhibit O 1 - Property Record Card - N012016.pdf	95.35KB 674.51KB		
Exhibit O 2 - Property Record Card - R012731.pdf	2.04KB		
Exhibit O 3 - Property Record Card - R012737.pdf	1.98KB		
Exhibit P - Municipalities Within Two Miles.pdf	76.99KB	Map, NOT Confidential Exhibit B - Index Map.pdf	1.57MB
Exhibit Q1 - Proof of delivery - Fremont County Commissioners.pdf	153.93KB	Exhibit C - Pre-mining and Mine Plan Maps.pdf	1.69MB
Exhibit Q2 - Proof of delivery - Fremont Conservation District.pdf	158.73KB	Exhibit C 1 - Pre-Mining Map 1.pdf Exhibit C 2 - Pre-Mining Map 2.pdf	2.9MB 2.94MB
Exhibit R1 - Proof of Filing - Fremont County Clerk & Recorder.pdf	511.85KB	Exhibit C 3 - Pre-Mining Map 3.pdf Exhibit C 4 - Pre-Mining Map 4.pdf	2.79MB 2.89MB
Exhibit S - Permanent Man-made Structures.pdf	89.79KB	Exhibit C 5 - Pre-Mining Map 5.pdf Exhibit C 6 - Pre-Mining Map 6.pdf	3.51MB 3.42MB
Rule 6.5 - Geotechnical Stability.pdf Rule 6.5 1 - 2008 Exhibit IV-11 Slope	89.4KB	Exhibit D 1 thru 7 Mine Plan.pdf Exhibit F - Reclamation Plan Map.pdf	6.6MB 1.19MB
Stability Report.pdf	1.44MB	Exhibit F1 - Conceptual Drainage	452.1KB
Exhibit g - Water Information.pdf Newspaper Notice Placement - Parkdale DRMS Amendment.pdf	72.15KB 203.81KB	Channel Layout.pdf Exhibit I 2 - Soils Map.pdf Exhibit J 2 - Vegetation Map.pdf	2.96MB 97.16KB

Confidential Uploads

CONFIDENTIAL Document

CONFIDENTIAL Map

Newspaper Receipt.pdf

305.72KB

Signature

Date

04/27/21

By checking this box you have thoroughly reviewed this Mineral Revision form and are ready to submit this form to DRMS.

✓ I Agree